Resolution#	

State of Georgia County of Effingham

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE FY 2024 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the FY 2024 budget of Effingham County was adopted on June 6th, 2023 and; WHEREAS, it is necessary to further amend said budget to reflect desired changes and; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the County Effingham, Georgia that the following amendment be made:

DEPT	DEPT NAME	ACCT NAME	ACCT NO.	TYPE	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION
322	2 SPLOST 2021	LMIG 2023	322-4208-322-54-1402	EXP	512758.00	to allocate additional funding for LMIG 2023
322	SPLOST 2021	LMIG 2024	322-4208-322-54-1403	EXP	1929102.00	to allocate funding for LMIG 2024
322	2 SPLOST 2021	DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	322-33-4217	REV	-1021189.00	to allocate LMIG 2024 grant funds received
322	SPLOST 2021	CEM COMPLEX PHASE 2	322-6110-322-54-1201	EXP	-1420671.00	to re-allocate funding to LMIG projects
037	7 SPLOST 2017 ROADS	EFFINGHAM PARKWAY	321-4207-037-54-1406	EXP	1264304.00	allocate funding for Parkway GDOT water & sewer
100	SPLOST 2017 W&S	SPIP WATER MAIN EXTENSION	321-4420-100-54-1410	EXP	-222000.00	to re-allocate funding towards Parkway
037	7 SPLOST 2017 ROADS	INTEREST ON INVESTMENT	321-36-1005	REV	-157102.00	to allocate LGIP earnings to Parkway
037	7 SPLOST 2017 ROADS	CASH CARRY FORWARD	321-38-9015	FB	-885202.00	to allocate FB to Parkway
021	1 FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	SITE IMPROVEMENTS	100-1565-021-54-1200	EXP	25000.00	to allocate funding for fuel island slab
021	FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	CASH CARRY FORWARD	100-38-9015	FB	-25000.00	to allocate FB for fuel island slab
					0.00	net entries

Parkway water & sewer contractual costs, and	for the fuel island slab repairs.
Approved thisday of 20	023.
Attest:	
Stephanie D. Johnson, County Clerk	Wesley M. Corbitt, Chairman